List of equipment/material provided in this efficiency upgrade:
Street Lighting
LIGHTING EQUIPMENT & LED LAMP WATTAGES
Sylvania SLMWPK1A/013UNV740/CO/BZ/P
Sylvania SLMWPK1A/060UNV740/CO/BZ/P
Sylvania HIBAY1A/100UNVD840/GR
Keystone KT-RKIT-HCP-8-1150-840-FDIM
Keystone KT-RKIT-CP-8-1600-840-FDIM

Highlight
Photometric Data
Ordering Information
Item  Ordering  Power Input  Color Temp  Total Fixture   BUG
Number Abbreviation (W) Voltage CRI (CCT) Distribution Lumens LPW* DLC** Rating Options
74340 SLMWPK1A/013UNV740/CO/BZ 13 120-277V >70 4000K Cutoff 1400 113 Std B1-U0-G1 –
74341 SLMWPK1A/013UNV750/CO/BZ 13 120-277V >70 5000K Cutoff 1400 113 Std B1-U0-G1 –
74192 SLMWPK1A/030UNV740/CO/BZ 30 120-277V >70 4000K Cutoff 2800 92 Std B1-U0-G1 –
74195 SLMWPK1A/030UNV750/CO/BZ 30 120-277V >70 5000K Cutoff 2800 84 – B1-U0-G1 –
74193 SLMWPK1A/040UNV740/CO/BZ 40 120-277V >70 4000K Cutoff 4100 99 Std B2-U0-G1 –
74196 SLMWPK1A/040UNV750/CO/BZ 40 120-277V >70 5000K Cutoff 3900 98 Std B2-U0-G1 –
74194 SLMWPK1A/060UNV740/CO/BZ 60 120-277V >70 4000K Cutoff 5500 94 Std B2-U0-G1 –
74197 SLMWPK1A/060UNV750/CO/BZ 60 120-277V >70 5000K Cutoff 5100 83 – B2-U0-G1 –
74342 SLMWPK1A/013120740/CO/BZ/P 13 120V >70 4000K Cutoff 1400 113 Std B1-U0-G1 Photocontrol
74343 SLMWPK1A/013120750/CO/BZ/P 13 120V >70 5000K Cutoff 1400 113 Std B1-U0-G1 Photocontrol
74204 SLMWPK1A/030120740/CO/BZ/P 30 120V >70 4000K Cutoff 2800 92 Std B1-U0-G1 Photocontrol
74207 SLMWPK1A/030120750/CO/BZ/P 30 120V >70 5000K Cutoff 2800 84 – B1-U0-G1 Photocontrol
74205 SLMWPK1A/040120740/CO/BZ/P 40 120V >70 4000K Cutoff 4100 99 Std B2-U0-G1 Photocontrol
74208 SLMWPK1A/040120750/CO/BZ/P 40 120V >70 5000K Cutoff 3900 98 Std B2-U0-G1 Photocontrol
74206 SLMWPK1A/060120740/CO/BZ/P 60 120V >70 4000K Cutoff 5500 94 Std B2-U0-G1 Photocontrol
74209 SLMWPK1A/060120750/CO/BZ/P 60 120V >70 5000K Cutoff 5100 83 – B2-U0-G1 Photocontrol
72966 SLMWPK1A/030347750/CO/BZ 30 347V >70 5000K Cutoff 3400 109 Std B1-U0-G1 –
72992 SLMWPK1A/040347750/CO/BZ 40 347V >70 5000K Cutoff 4300 104 Std B2-U0-G1 –
74381 SLMWPK2A/030UNV750/CO/BZ 30 120-277V >70 5000K Cutoff 3300 112 Prm B1-U0-G1 –
74380 SLMWPK2A/060UNV740/CO/BZ 60 120-277V >70 4000K Cutoff 7000 117 Prm B2-U0-G1 –
74382 SLMWPK2A/060UNV750/CO/BZ 60 120-277V >70 5000K Cutoff 7200 121 Prm B2-U0-G1 –
74384 SLMWPK2A/030120750/CO/BZ/P 30 120V >70 5000K Cutoff 3300 112 Prm B1-U0-G1 Photocontrol
74383 SLMWPK2A/060120740/CO/BZ/P 60 120V >70 4000K Cutoff 7000 117 Prm B2-U0-G1 Photocontrol
74385 SLMWPK2A/060120750/CO/BZ/P 60 120V >70 5000K Cutoff 7200 121 Prm B2-U0-G1 Photocontrol
  *LPW per LM79 report.
**Prm for DLC Premium; Std for DLC Standard
For further information and to learn more about utility rebates, contact your local SYLVANIA sales representative.
Accessories and Replacement Parts

UL USC
LISTED
Ordering Guide
Item Number:
HIBAY 1A / XXX XXX D 8 XX / GR
Product Name Generation Wattage Voltage Dimming CRI Color Temp (CCT) Color/Finish
HIBAY 1A 100 = 100 Watts UNV = 120-277V D = 0-10V 8 = >80 40 = 4000K GR = Gray
200 = 200 Watts 347 = 347V 50 = 5000K
Dimensions
Product Features
The High Bay luminaires are environmentally preferable LED alternatives to traditional
HID luminaires, offering up to 67% in energy savings. Ideal in place of traditional
luminaires, or as new installations, the High Bay series is offered in two wattages/
lumen packages for use in warehouses, manufacturing facilities, big-box retail,
gymnasiums, and loading docks.
The polycarbonate reflector minimizes the cave effect and the luminaire is light
weight with a traditional design. LEDVANCE luminaires assure optimum light
engine performance for extended service and rated life ( ≥63,000 hours L70).
Catalog # Type
Project
Notes
Date
Prepared by
Wattage Comparison Chart
Traditional Traditional System LED System Energy
Source Wattage Wattage Savings
250W MH 290 100 66%
250W HPS 295 100 66%
320W MH 370 200 67%
400W HPS 460 200 57%
400W MH 450 200 56%
Dimensions are in inches (mm)
200 Watt100 Watt
23.6"
(600mm)

Highlight
Photometric Data
Ordering Information
Housing (A)
Item  Ordering  Power Input   Color Temp Total Fixture
Number Abbreviation (W) Voltage Dimming CRI (CCT) Lumens LPW*
74230 HIBAY1A/100UNVD840/GR 100 120-277 0-10V >80 4000K 11,100 112
74231 HIBAY1A/100UNVD850/GR 100 120-277 0-10V >80 5000K 11,500 122
74232 HIBAY1A/200UNVD840/GR 200 120-277 0-10V >80 4000K 19,400 103
74233 HIBAY1A/200UNVD850/GR 200 120-277 0-10V >80 5000K 20,300 105
74269 HIBAY1A/100347D840/GR 100 347 0-10V >80 4000K 10,900 111
74270 HIBAY1A/100347D850/GR 100 347 0-10V >80 5000K 11,200 115
74271 HIBAY1A/200347D840/GR 200 347 0-10V >80 4000K 19,900 103
74272 HIBAY1A/200347D850/GR 200 347 0-10V >80 5000K 20,700 108
*LPW per LM79 report
To learn more about utility rebates please visit http://www.foia.com/osram/usamap.asp
For further information contact your local SYLVANIA sales representative.
HIBAY1A/100UNVD750
Isofootcandle Lines at 20' Mounting Height
HIBAY1A/200UNVD750
Isofootcandle Lines at 20' Mounting Height
OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc.
200 Ballardvale Street
Wilmington, MA 01887 USA
Phone 1-800-LIGHTBULB  (1-800-544-4828)
 /sylvania          /sylvania
© 2016 OSRAM SYLVANIA
Refractor (B)
Item  Ordering
Number Abbreviation
74234 HIBAY1A/16H5
Housing (A) + Refractor (B) =
Mounting
Height
18' 20' 22' 25' 30'

8 Dimming Type: FDIM = Phase Control Dimming
2 3 4 5 6 7 81
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order Code Packaging Style Package Quantity Item Status
KT-RKIT-HCP-8-1150-840-FDIM-BP Bulk Packaged 20 Quick Ship
KT-RKIT-HCP-8-1150-840-FDIM-IP Individually Packaged 1 Quick Ship
KT-RKIT-HCP-8-650-840-FDIM-BP Bulk Packaged 20 Quick Ship
KT-RKIT-HCP-8-650-840-FDIM-IP Individually Packaged 1 Quick Ship
 — Optimized glass optics available in:
 – Dimmable on 0-10V 4ft /15.5W
 –  Non-dimmable 4ft /12W, 3ft /12W,
2ft /8.5W

UL USCC US
®
Ordering Information
Item Ordering  Lamp Lamp Color  Beam Package DLC
Number Abbreviation Length Power (W)1 Lumens (lm)1 Temp. CRI Angle (°) Quantity (Y/N)
Glass
75286 LED15T8/L48/DIM/830/SUB/G6 4ft 15.5 2100 3000K 82 220 10 Y
75287 LED15T8/L48/DIM/835/SUB/G6 4ft 15.5 2100 3500K 82 220 10 Y
75288 LED15T8/L48/DIM/841/SUB/G6 4ft 15.5 2200 4100K 82 220 10 Y
75297 LED15T8/L48/DIM/850/SUB/G6 4ft 15.5 2200 5000K 82 220 10 Y
79526 LED12T8/L48/FG/830/SUB/G6 4ft 12 1650 3000K 82 220 10 Y
79527 LED12T8/L48/FG/835/SUB/G6 4ft 12 1650 3500K 82 220 10 Y
79528 LED12T8/L48/FG/841/SUB/G6 4ft 12 1650 4100K 82 220 10 Y
79529 LED12T8/L48/FG/850/SUB/G6 4ft 12 1650 5000K 82 220 10 Y
75128 LED12T8/L36/FG/830/SUB/G6 3ft 12.5 1650 3000K 82 220 10 N/A
75129 LED12T8/L36/FG/835/SUB/G6 3ft 12.5 1650 3500K 82 220 10 N/A
75130 LED12T8/L36/FG/841/SUB/G6 3ft 12.5 1650 4100K 82 220 10 N/A
75131 LED12T8/L36/FG/850/SUB/G6 3ft 12.5 1650 5000K 82 220 10 N/A
75064 LED8T8/L24/FG/830/SUB/G6 2ft 8.5 1100 3000K 82 220 10 N
75065 LED8T8/L24/FG/835/SUB/G6 2ft 8.5 1100 3500K 82 220 10 N
75066 LED8T8/L24/FG/841/SUB/G6 2ft 8.5 1100 4100K 82 220 10 N
75070 LED8T8/L24/FG/850/SUB/G6 2ft 8.5 1100 5000K 82 220 10 N
Plastic
75132  LED15T8/L48/FP/830/SUB/G6  4ft 15.5 2100 3000K 82 150 10 Y
75133  LED15T8/L48/FP/835/SUB/G6 4ft 15.5 2100 3500K 82 150 10 Y
75134  LED15T8/L48/FP/841/SUB/G6 4ft 15.5 2200 4100K 82 150 10 Y
75135  LED15T8/L48/FP/850/SUB/G6 4ft 15.5 2200 5000K 82 150 10 Y
1. Average Lamp Power and Average Lamp Lumens rated on QHE2x32T8/UNV ISN.
Catalog #  Type
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Specification Data
Specifications
Energy Data
Ambient Operating Temperature: -4°F to 122°F (-20°C to 50°C)
EMI/RFI: FCC Title 47 CFR, Part 18, Non-Consumer
Max Case Temperature: LED15T8/L48 = 158°F (70°C),
LED12T8/L48 = 149°F (65°C)
Lighting Data
Lumen Output: See specification table (output is dependent on operating ballast)
Lumens per Watt: Up to 122
Correlated Color Temperature (CCT): 3000K, 3500K, 4100K, 5000K

White
Use lamp holders with an internal shunt or ensure that lamp holders are wired in a shunt configuration.
Ordering Guide
Item Number        75307  QHE  1 x LEDT8  /  UNV  ISL - SC
QUICKTRONIC High Efficiency
Number of LED T8
Case Size
Low Power System
Line Voltage
SubstiTUBE LEDT8
OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc.
200 Ballardvale Street
Wilmington, MA 01887 USA
Phone 1-877-636-5267
OSRAM and SYLVANIA are registered trademarks.
All other trademarks are those of their respective owners.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
© 2017 OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc.
SIZE LAMP TYPE # OF LAMPS
BALLAST FACTOR
Part Number = Style + Size + Light Engine + Color Temperature + Options
(Example: ?????????)
KT
SERIES
ORDERING INFORMATION
CONTROLS CAPABILITIES
Occupancy Sensor plus Daylight
Harvesting On/Off
Occupancy and Daylight with
 Hi/Lo/Off
Occupancy and Daylight with
Grouping (Alt: Occupancy Sharing)
Occupancy and Daylight with
Optional Networked Lighting Controls
Networked Lighting Controls Only
Dusk To Dawn On/Off
KT 17001
KT-22 - 2’ X 2’
KT-24- 2’ X 4’
0 - T8
1 - T5
2 - T5HO
1
2
4
REFLECTOR STYLE REFLECTOR MATERIAL
P2 - STANDARD
P3 - PARABOLIC
D3 - PRISMATIC
EA - ENHANCED ALUMINUM
WR - WHITE ENAMEL
WS - WHITE STEEL
NA - NO REFLECTOR
UNVH - HIGH BALLAST FACTOR
UNVN - NORMAL BALLAST FACTOR
UNVL - LOW BALLAST FACTOR
NA - NO BALLAST
OPTIONS
U - UNSHUNTED LAMP HOLDERS
PA - PRE ASSEMBLED / WIRED
A - INDIVIDUAL HARDWARE PACK
PS - PROGRAM START
Highlight